504508817 08/17/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4555522

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DANIEL B. KLOECKENER	10/14/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NOOTER/ERIKSEN, INC.	
Street Address:	1509 OCELLO DRIVE	
City:	FENTON	
State/Country:	MISSOURI	
Postal Code:	63026	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15025186

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (314)238-2401

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 314-238-2400

Email: PATENTS@POLSTERLIEDER.COM

Correspondent Name: POLSTER LIEDER WOODRUFF & LUCCHESI LC

Address Line 1: 12412 POWERSCOURT DRIVE

Address Line 2: SUITE 200

Address Line 4: SAINT LOUIS, MISSOURI 63131

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	NOOT E312W1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MCPHERSON D. MOORE
SIGNATURE:	/mcpherson d. moore/
DATE SIGNED:	08/17/2017

Total Attachments: 2

source=NOOT E312US Executed Assignment for D Kloeckener 10-14-13#page1.tif source=NOOT E312US Executed Assignment for D Kloeckener 10-14-13#page2.tif

PATENT 504508817 REEL: 043323 FRAME: 0157

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Daniel B. Kloeckener, citizen of the United States, whose post office address is 200 S Kirkwood Rd. Unit 321, Kirkwood, MO 63122, have invented certain improvements in HEAT EXCHANGING SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR A HEAT RECOVERY STEAM GENERATOR for which I am an inventor for a provisional, application for Letters Patent of the United States, identified as Attorney's Docket No. NOOT E312;

AND, WHEREAS, Nooter/Eriksen, Inc., a Missouri corporation, ("Assignee") with offices at 1509 Ocello Drive, Fenton, Missouri 63026, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said improvements in HEAT EXCHANGING SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR A HEAT RECOVERY STEAM GENERATOR and all patent rights therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, in accordance with my prior employment by Assignee, and further in consideration of One Hundred Dollars (\$100.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto said Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to said improvements, and in and to all Letters Patent and patent rights which may be granted or issued for said improvements, in the United States and all foreign countries, and any reissue, reexamination, continuation, continuation-in-part, division, or extension thereof, the same to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee, its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me if this Assignment and sale had not been made; and I agree to execute such further applications, declarations, powers of attorney, assignments and other documents as may be necessary or desirable to effectuate this Agreement.

AND I DO HEREBY authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue that said Letters Patent, when granted, to the said Assignee, its successors and assigns, as assignees of the entire right, title and interest in and to said improvements, for the sole use and

(Remainder of this page left blank)

PATENT REEL: 043323 FRAME: 0158 behoof of said Assignee, and for its successors and assigns, to the full ends of the terms for which Letters Patent may be granted.

AND I further grant to Assignee, its successors and assigns, the right to claim for any application for patent for said improvements the full benefit of any international agreement between the United States and any foreign country or countries.

Date: 10/14/13

Daniel B. Kloeckener, Inventor

STATE OF MISSOURI

) SS.

COUNTY OF ST. LOUIS

On this day of September 2013, before me, a Notary Public, personally appeared Daniel B. Kloeckener, to me known to be the person named in and who executed the above Assignment, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein mentioned, as his own free act and deed.

Notary Public O

My Commission Expires: AND 4. ACH

RACHEL L. PERRY
Notery Public-Notery Seel
State of Missouri, St Charles County
Commission # 13725013
My Commission Expires Jun 7, 2017